

WPMS No. 791 of 2021

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned Brief Holder for filing counter affidavit.

List this matter after four weeks.

*Arpan*

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

07.04.2021