

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 353 895 383">WPMS 791/2021</p> <p data-bbox="643 392 1302 427"><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 468 1487 555">Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="643 591 1487 678">Mr. P.S. Bisht, Additional CSC, for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="643 714 1487 994">(2) Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole petitioner passed away on 20.10.2023, therefore his legal heirs are to be substituted, for which application (IA/4/2024) has been filed.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1030 1487 1171">(3) Substitution application is within time. Prayer for substitution is not opposed.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1207 1487 1391">(4) For the reasons indicated in the substitution application, the same is allowed. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within ten days.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1426 1203 1462">(5) List on 28.8.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1046 1603 1453 1639" style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="643 1686 839 1722">18.7.2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 1727 663 1749">Pr</p>

--	--	--	--