

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>WPMS/791/2021</u></b></p> <p>Rajendra Mohan Gupta --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u></b></p> <p>1. Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Advocate appearing for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. N.K. Papnoi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Advocate submits that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of the petitioner/legal heirs of petitioner. He prays for and is granted ten days time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner.</p> <p>4. Time for filing amended memo of parties is extended by one week from today, subject to payment of cost of ₹1,000/-, to be deposited with Advocate's Welfare Fund maintained by Uttarakhand High Court Bar Association, within two weeks from today.</p> <p>5. List this case on 16.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J)</b> 23.03.2026</p> <p>Aswal</p>